Minister Burke Diary: December 2025

1 Dec
10:00-10:30 Photocall at Charter Medical
11:00-13:00 Launch of National Tourism Policy
2 Dec
09:30-12:00 Government Meeting
12:00-12:30 Joint Board of Dairy Industry Ireland & Meat Industry
Ireland meeting
12:45-13:15 Briefing - Employees (Employers’ Insolvency)
(Amendment) Bill 2025
13:15-13:45 Estimates briefing
14:30-16:30 President Zelensky address to Oireachtas
16:30-18:20 Ireland-Ukraine Economic Forum
19:20-21:50 2025 Asia Matters Business Awards Ceremony
3 Dec
10:00-11:00 Opening address of Midlands Showcase - TUS
Athlone
12:30-14:30 Select Committee - Revised Estimates
15:00-15:30 Meeting with H.E. Hassan Aljomae, Ambassador of
Saudi Arabia to Ireland
15:30-16:00 Irish Hotels Federation
16:00-16:30 Edward Lifesciences
16:30-17:00 LEO Briefing
17:00-17:30 Compet Briefing
17:30-19:00 PP Meeting
19:30-23:30 Dail Voteable
After 23:30 Voting Block
4 Dec
11:30-12:30 Openchip Job announcement
13:30-16:00 Clonmel/Tipperary
17:00-17:45 Smart Regions Funding Announcement (Carlow)
19:00-19:30 FG Event, Tullamore
5 Dec
10:30-11:30 DTIF Photocall
11:45-12:45 Visit to Lidl Patrick Street Mullingar
19:45-21:15 Mullingar Shamrocks GAA Dinner Dance



8 Dec

All Day
06:20 - 08:05

Formal COMPET
Flight to Brussels

9 Dec

All Day

Joint Economic Commission Dubai

10 Dec

All Day

Joint Economic Commission Dubai

11 Dec

All Day

Joint Economic Commission Dubai

15 Dec

14:00-14:30
14:30-16:00
16:00-16:30

Meeting with IDA Chair
Cabinet Committee on Housing
Briefing re: IWA SDZ

16 Dec

09:30-12:00
12:00-13:00
12:30-14:00
14:00-15:00
20:00-22:00

Government Meeting
Dungauaire Castle Briefing
Management Board Lunch
LQs & O0OB

Dinner re: IWA SDZ

17 Dec

13:00-13:30
13:40-14:10
15:00-15:30
16:00-16:30
16:30-17:00
18:30-19:30
19:14-22:44
22:44-23:14

Opening of Digital Hub Drogheda
Photo launch The Mill, Drogheda

Toast photocall

DETE - OCR - Minister Peter Burke

Strategic Renewable Energy Investment in Mayo

U.S. Bank Event
Dail Voteable
Voting Block

18 Dec

10:00-11:15
12:00-13:00

IDA Annual Results
LQ and QPL




22 Dec
14:15-14:45 Sunday Times Interview
15:00-15:30 Interview - Paul Hosford

23 Dec
19:00-19:30 Taking Care of Business, Midlands 103



